Code:	 9221 EN
Delivery:	 on request
Warranty:	 24 months
92
21
 E
N
Description

LED yellow signaling: 	 sensor Profibus module active
LED red / red signaling:	 Bus error / sensor-line-break indication
Order Information
Sensor Profibus module	 Model 9221
inclusive GSD file and configuration software
Sensor Profibus module	 Model 9221-IP65
in IP65 protection class
Calibration of entire measuring chain 	 Model 9221-ABG
This service contains the alignment of the sensor Profibus module to
the sensor ordered with the module or to customer sensor data (e.g.
characteristic, excitation voltage, or sensor test certificate, Profibus
Baud rate).
Accessories
Connecting plug 	 Model 9900-V181
for connection to PLC, 9 pin, Min-D
Connecting plug 	 Model 9900-V225
for connection to PLC for IP65 version, 5 pin, M 12
Mating connector 	 Model 9900-V525
socket for connection of several modules to the PLC for IP65 version,
5 pin, M 12
Mount rail fixing kit for IP65 version Model 9221-Z001
Configurations software 	 Model 9221-P001
in scope of delivery contained
DMS simulator (see data sheet 76-9405)   Model 9405
Module mains adapter	 Model 9244-Z001
230 VAC / 24 VDC  250 mA